

On page 1, line 13, of the Introduced bill, after "sheriff" insert ", any person legally authorized to effect service under § 15-6-4(c),"

On page 1, line 14, of the Introduced bill, delete " four" and insert " two"

On page 1, line 15, of the Introduced bill, delete "six hours " and insert "one week "

On page 1, line 15, of the Introduced bill, delete " all four" and insert " both"

On page 1, line 17, of the Introduced bill, delete "fourth " and insert "second "

On page 2, line 2, of the Introduced bill, delete "five " and insert "fourteen "

On page 2, line 12, of the Introduced bill, after "costs." delete "Section 5. That § 21-16-12 be AMENDED:

21-16-12. Possession--Execution.

An execution for possession shall occur within five days of a judgment for a plaintiff under § 21-16-10. If a lessee, subtenant, or party in possession fails to answer or appear, an execution of possession shall occur within two days. No execution for possession can be served except in the daytime."